
RACING PREP 14

Protein
Lysine

Methionine
Fibre

Oil
Starch
Sugar

Digestible Energy
Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E

Vitamin E (natural)
Vitamin C

Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6

Vitamin B12
Folic Acid

Niacin
Pantothenic Acid

Biotin
Calcium

Phosphorus
Magnesium

Sodium
Chloride

Potassium
Iron

Iodine
Copper

Zinc
Manganese

Selenium

14%
0.73%
0.20%
8.0%
9.5%
20.5%
7.0%
13.8 Mj/kg
14000 iu/kg
1400 iu/kg
280 iu/kg
70 iu/kg
200 mg/kg
9 mg/kg 
8.8 mg/kg
3.5 mg/kg
0.03 mg/kg
3.5 mg/kg
33 mg/kg
13 mg/kg
0.3 mg/kg
1.25%
0.60%
0.35%
0.25%
0.50%
1.00%
180 mg/kg
0.5 mg/kg
50 mg/kg
160 mg/kg
70 mg/kg
0.6 mg/kg

Nutritional Information

Ingredients
Crushed Oats, Dried Sugar Beet Pulp, Maize Flakes, 
Molasses, Soya Bean Meal Feed, Soya Flakes*, Soya Oil*, 
Dicalcium Phosphate, Sunflower Seed Meal Dehulled, Maerl 
(calcareous marine algae), Wheat, Vitamins & Minerals, 
Sodium Chloride, Wheatfeed, Mixture of Flavouring 
Compounds.
*GM Soya

Zootechnical Additives (Yeast)
4b1710 Saccharomyces cerevisiae MUCL39885 (Vistacell). 
Number of Colony Forming Units (CFU): 5x10(9) cfu/kg

Thoroughbred Team
Tel: +44 (0)1488 73456
Email: polly.bonnor@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk

Features & Benefits

▪ High oil, multi-purpose conditioning Mix. Ideal for racehorses 
in full work to help them to hold their condition. Effective for 
backward 2-year-old flat horses or young National Hunt 
horses needing to develop and fill their frame.

▪ Energy dense. Concentrated and versatile source of palatable 
calories, ideal for use in between races to support recovery 
rates or for horses with a poor appetite whilst in training.

▪ Natural Vitamin E. Increased antioxidant support.

▪ BMC™ (Buffered Mineral Complex). A natural mineral source 
with research proven benefits for gastric health and bone 
development.

▪ Vistacell Live Yeast. Increased nutrient digestibility.

High Oil Conditioning Mix

Head Office
Tel: +44 (0)1622 718487
Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk

www.saracenhorsefeeds.com

Feeding Guidelines

Per 100 kg of bodyweight

1.25 kg – 1.45 kg


